



Celebrating Our Sponsors: New Partners & Returning Favorites!







Welcome Back, Don Basch Jewelers!

We're thrilled to welcome back Don Basch Jewelers as the Official and Exclusive Jewelry Partner of the 2025 Cleveland Marathon! A trusted name in Northeast Ohio since 1979, Don Basch Jewelers is built on family values, exceptional craftsmanship, and a passion for customer service. From expert in-house repairs to custom-designed, one-of-a-kind pieces, their team is dedicated to bringing your jewelry dreams to life.



We're excited to welcome **Ryl™ Tea** as a new sponsor of the 2025 Cleveland Marathon! Known for their **100% real brewed iced tea**, Ryl[™] delivers great taste with beneficial polyphenols, natural caffeine, and no artificial additives.

Visit them in the post-race recovery area on race weekend to sample their refreshing flavors!

Check them out <u>here</u>!



uReport is extremely excited to partner with the University Hospitals Cleveland Marathon. This platform is a fun and exciting opportunity for every participant, runner, team, volunteer and more to share their Marathon journey. The Cleveland Marathon is one of the most iconic annual events in the city and we are proud to help give everyone a voice!

Check out **<u>uReport</u>**!

New Official Charity Partners

We're excited to welcome 4 new Official Charity Partners, **Haus of Transcendent**, **Lutheran Metropolitan Ministry, Friendship Circle of Cleveland**, and **The Life Raft Group** as the newest Official Charity Partners of the Cleveland Marathon! Runners can support these impactful organizations by donating or starting a fundraiser during or after registering for the 2025 race. Join us in making a difference while you race toward the finish line! #RunForACause

See the full list of Official Charity Partners



Haus of Transcendent

Haus of Transcendent is dedicated to creating an inclusive and affirming environment where all LGBTQI2S+ adults and allies are welcomed with dignity and respect. Our mission is to create an accessible, vibrant, & healthy community for ALL, through addressing the social drivers of health that prevent homelessness.

For more information about Haus of Transcendent, visit <u>HOTCle.org</u>



Lutheran Metropolitan Ministry

Founded in 1969, the mission of Lutheran Metropolitan Ministry (LMM) is to challenge systemic injustices faced by those who are oppressed, forgotten, and hurting by providing responsive solutions, adovacy, and hope.

For more information visit <u>http://lutheranmetro.org</u>



Friendship Circle of Cleveland

Friends are not a luxury. They're a necessity. The Friendship Circle sparks friendship, connection, and support for children of all abilities, their families, and teens. Here we make friends!

For more information visit: <u>https://www.friendscleveland.com/</u>



The Life Raft Group

The Life Raft Group is committed to enhancing the survival and quality of life for people living with Gastrointestinal Stromal Tumor (GIST) and other rare diseases, including those affected by Liposarcoma, Tenosynovial Giant Cell Tumor (TGCT), and Giant Cell Tumor (GCT). Through patient-powered research, education and empowerment, and global advocacy efforts, we strive to make a meaningful impact. Our vision is to empower a future fueled by data, guiding our journey toward cures for rare diseases.

For more information visit: <u>https://liferaftgroup.org/</u>

Course Study Run with Adam Sunday, March 9th



The next Course Study Run with Adam is this week is on Sunday, March 9th.

Join Adam for the "Tremont Tour" on March 9th at 10am. Meet/Start at Lincoln Park.

Expect great views, solid miles, and the temptation to bail for brunch along the way!

Follow <u>@clevemarathon</u> and Adam (<u>@aceymcglockstarrunnin</u>) on Instagram for updates!

Volunteers Needed

We need **helping hands** to help make race weekend a success!

From **May 15-18**, we're looking for enthusiastic volunteers to help make race weekend unforgettable!

Whether assisting at the **expo, finish line, water stops, or other key areas**, your support will help thousands of runners cross the finish line. **All volunteers receive refreshments and an official race t-shirt** as a token of our appreciation. **Individuals and groups are welcome**—sign up today and be part of the excitement!



Sign up to Volunteer

Official In Training Gear



SHOP



<u>UH Drusinsky Sports Medicine Institute</u> is proud to be the official medical provider of the Cleveland Marathon. For nearly ten years, the team of experts at University Hospitals has worked strategically to develop safety protocols and provide on-site medical care throughout the race. For more information or to make an appointment with a UH Drusinsky Sports Medicine Institute specialist, visit <u>the UH website</u>.

